transferred from the property owner to a renter. 

(j) “Outside Municipal Limits Rate” – Means any customer receiving service outside the 

Town boundaries shall be billed at a percentage above the in-Town rate as provided in the 

Utility Rate Schedule. Water rates shall be assessed at one hundred twenty-five percent 

(125%) of the standard rate, and sewer rates shall be assessed at one hundred fifty percent 

(150%) of the standard rate, as outlined below. 

Section V. Water Rates and Fees 

Water-related charges, including but not limited to base rates, usage charges, readiness-to-